

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9282/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2001 in WP No. 10469/2000 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Harvinder Kaur, Addl. A.G.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Terbej Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall give a copy of the special leave petition to the respondent.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

an)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Vijay Dhaw

er

Court Master

Court Mast